RESOLUTION NO. 861

A RESOLUTION APPROVING REQUEST FOR
REAPPORTIONMENT OF AN ASSESSMENT IN LID #5 - TAX LOT 411
IN LID #5.

WHEREAS, the city staff has prepared a report on the above captioned subject
which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has duly considered the subject and the
recommendation(s) contained in the staff report; and

WHEREAS, interested parties, if any, have had an opportunity to be heard on the
subject.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS
FOLLOWS:

1. That the Wilsonville City Council does hereby adopt the staff report
attached hereto as Exhibit "A", with the recommendation(s) contained therein and further
instructs that action appropriate to the recommendation(s) be taken.

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regular meeting thereof this Sth day
of August, 1991 and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date. '

<7U M_’&//ié L btnnmnnsy _ﬂ
GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor
ATTEST:

Losa (S

VERA A.ROJAS, CM(g City Recorder
SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Krummel _AYE
Councilor Chandler _AYE
Councilor Carter AYE
Councilor Lehan AYE
Councilor Van Eck AYE
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Amended Recommendation to Exhibit "A* - CB-R-537-81

BECOMMENDATION:

[ recommend that the above reappotionment be approved subjectio the applicant bringing
the assessments current or fully paid at the time of the pending sale and contemplated
gsorow closing, which is to ocourwithin the next 40 days.



MEMORANDUM
FINANCE DEPT

EXHIBIT "A"
TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
FROM: RAY SHORTEN, FINANCE DIRECTOR
DATE: AUGUST 5, 1991 \

RE: REQUEST FOR REAPPORTIONMENT OF AN
ASSESSMENT IN LID #5 - TAX LOT #411

I have received an application from Jerry Crispe to reapportion an
assessment in LID #5 concerning Tax Lot #411, Section 13, Township
3 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, County of
Clackamas, Wilsonville, Oregon.

The reapportionment request was filed in accordance with City
Ordinance #350. The purpose of this reapportionment is to create
three parcels of land from Tax Lot #411. The assessment on this
property is delinquent.

I understand an escrow closing is currently scheduled for the sale of
the reapportioned Parcel 3. This reapportionment is contingent upon
approval of the total assessment payments being brought current at
closing. :

The reapportionment of this assessment will coincide with a request
for a minor land partition currently being processed through the
City's Planning Dept.

The parcel to be reapportioned fronts improved streets.



The reapportionment of the assessment will be-made on a pro-rata
acreage basis. The relative values, area, and frontage on public
streets are proportionate to the proposed reapportionment, so there
should be no impairment to the security of the City or the holders of
the Bancroft bonds. '

I have attached a map showing the parcel involved and the acreage
of each.

The principal balance on the assessment equals $129,690.36, with
the total acreage being 3.56 acres. Assessment per acre calculates to
$36,429.88 (assessment/acreage).

Reapportionment:
Parcel 1 2.06 acres
Assessment Parcel 1 $75,090.72
Parcel 2 ‘ 1.08 acres
Assessment Parcel 2 $39,296.18
Parcel 3 .42 acres
Assessment Parcel 3 $15,303.46

$129,690.36 -

A notice of consideration of reapportionment by Council has been
sent to all parties involved.

RECOMMENDATION:

I recommend that the above reapportionment be approved.
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30000 SW Town Center Loop E « PO Box 220
' - - Wionvile, OR 97070
CERTIFICA’IION OF ASSESS\dENTS ANDL]ENS o (S03) 6821011

. “Ir.zs thepohcyofthc City of Wilsonville that 0o perrmits ofany]gndshzﬂmthcrbemsued
or application proczssed for any applicant who owes or for any property for which there is
any payment which is past due owing to the City of Wilsonville until such time as said

sums owed are paid." (Resolution No. 796) e

Project/Property Address: CORNER_QF VLAHOS DR. AND TOWN CENTER LOOP EAST

“alea TaxLot(s) Sk _ on Man(s). 12— lu) R
Applicant NORTHWEST COMMERCTAL INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP
(Please Prinr)

Address: ¢/0_LABELGRAPHICS. INC.

6700 SW_BRADBURY CT. _ PORTLAND. OR 97224

Property Owner:_ NORTHWEST COMMERCTAL TNVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP
(Please Prnt)
Address: = (SAME AS_ABOVE)

/ In reference to the above, the City of Wilsonville records show that the following amount is

;. dueto the City:
) $137.198, X —J:ull\om;?( ) Cm:ent (/@Cun'cm: .

Comments: Lhocnl ’mmrore'monx 71:73 i)
P%maa\_ RDal. 123 69036 + 2l )h«zou.oh‘ -8-9 £ 27429. 0%
?r\amv\& m;«:¢m£~ Poinet pg) Do) = HB"U’)O O + LTl 14299

| \ Voral £ 50.EE%\Q

} Dated this 8 dayof /’\ \}4 , 199 ]

4;15: s7 grc\w Yo 4 P
@G&S«E’\\Wﬂ ( Q,Aé\i CQ\WV
@55 SaEeit AM@‘U—*‘ Finane Doy hc

ont KT pspreeirs)

(This certification shall be null and void 120 days folZowmg the finance deparmment date of

. Signature.) .
. QWQ(’MTI)’ a 30]('_ oF Q@ LParTlon afF Tflu‘ Propacty It Panding a Hiner Fo

- veapporTtenstanT] J‘qh, Pra caeds u.ml be used 7 Pay on querdee
QSSeeS At e.n'l“S' O Ta Precass,

Foyy Shedi

) ‘tn OREGON S
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“Serving The Community With Pride”




Cormmercial DevelopmenT

July 23, 1991

To: Ray Shorten ’
1, Legal description is being devised by Lané Caswell
Surveyors, Inc. pending your partition approval. )

2. Lon D. Martin
6700 SW Bradbury Ct
Portland, OR 97224

Jerry Crispe
6700 SW Bradbury Ct.
Portland, OR 97224

3. Verify -through Wayne Sorenson and Ray Shorten. Partition
documents submitted. '

4. Attached

5. Copy of Eérnesf Money showing Parcel 2 & 3 valued at $
245,025 or $ 3.75 per sq. ft.

~ Parcel 3 = 11.87 of total s.f. or 18,340 s.f.
18,340 s.f. x $ 3.75 per s.f. $ 68,775.
11.8%7 of LID total assessment = $ 15,303.

Parcel 2 = 30.3% of total s.f. or 47,000 s.f.
47,000 s.f. x $ 3.75 per s.£. = $ 176,250.
30.3% of LID total assessment = §

v

Jerry Crispe

N
FY, 89,18

6700 SW. Bradbury Court « Fortland, Oregon 97224 « 503/620-0520

P
s 3
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ASSESSMENT REAPPORTIONMENT
APPLICATION

APPLICATION TO REAPPORTION AN ASSESSMENT IN A LOCAL IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF WILSONVILLE, OREGON

City of Wilsonville Ordinance #350 Section #3.209 (copy attached)
outlines the requirements necessary to initiate a reapportionment of
an existing LID assessment.

To assure that your application can be adequately processed, please
sign and return this form and include the following items to satisfy
your requirements for reapportionment.

1. A legal description of each parcel of land into wh1ch the
property is proposed to be divided.

2. The complete name and address of each of the owners and
other partigs having an interest in such property.

3.  Verification that an application to partition the property
involved has been initiated through the City of Wilsonville
Planning dept.

4. A survey map showing tax lot #'s, acreage of each parcel and
approximate location of tax lot being reapportioned.

5.  Verification that each partitioned parcel of property will have a

value of two times the proposed reapportioned assessment of
the parcel.

All of the items above are provided with this apphcauon and I
hereby apply to reapportion Tax Lot el 4 in accordance
with Ordinance #350.

\

7297/

((Signaturc of Applicant) " Datc of Application

ey
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‘3.290 Reapportionment of assessments. (1) Property in single ownership at

the time of the initial hearing at which the City acquires jurisdiction to perform a public
improvemeat need not be divided by the City for the purpose of levying assessments except
when the City received actual notice of the division of ownership of such property prior to
the enactment of the assessment ordinance. After an assessment has been levied upon
contiguous property in single ownership as provided in this section, there shall be no
division or reapportionment of the assessment lien except under the following procedure:

@

(b)

©

(d)

The owner of all or any portion of a parcel of contiguous land
subject to a single assessment may make application to the Finance
Director for a division and reapportionment of the assessment; and
such application shall contain a legal description of each parcel of
Iand into which the property is proposed to be divided together with
the name and address of each of the owners and other parties having
an interest in such property.

The Finance Director shall prepare a written report reapportioning
the assessments within fifteen (15) working days of receipt of the
application with recommendations to the City Council. The Finance
Director shall mail the report to each owner or party having an
interest in the property being reapportioned and shall include notice
of the time that the City Council shal{ hear the recommendations.

The Finance Director shall make no recommendation for a
reapportionment of an assessment which will impair the security of
the City for collection of the assessments upon the property, and the
Finance Director may recommend to Council conditions upon such
reapportionments for the protection of the City.

The City Council by resolution shall adopt, modify, or deny the
recommendations made by the Finance Director on reapportionment.
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EXHIBIT "A"

(To be attached to and become a part of the Earnest Money Receipt {[EMR] dated June 6, 1991
by and between Terrence A. Clark and/or his assigns [Buyer] and Northwest Commercial
Investment Partnership [Seller])

1 GENERAL PROVISIONS/CONTINGENCIES: (A) This 6/6/91 EMR totally replaces
all previous agreements and/or understandings between Buyer and Seller. (B) This EMR is
subject to and contingent upon the review and approval of Seller’s attorney PRIOR to the date
Buyer is required to convert the $2,000.00 note to cash as called for herein. (C) This EMR
is null and void and of no further force or effect if not accepted by Buyer on or before 5:00
p.m. on Tuesday, June 11, 1991. (D) This EMR is subject to and contingent upon Seller’s
review and approval of Buyer’s financial statement.

2. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: The southeast 1.50 acre portion of the 3.56 acre
parcel on Town Center Loop East known as Tax Lot 411, Section 13, T3S, R1W, WM, City
of Wilsonville, County of Clackamas, State of Oregon. The 3.56 acre parcel shall FIRST be
divided into two (2) parcels with the northwest portion (that portion adjacent to both Town
Center Loop East and Vlahos Drive) being approx. 2.06 acres in size and the southeast portion
(with frontage on Town Center Loop East) being 1.50 acres in size. The dividing line between
the two parcels shall be a line which is perpendicular to the chord of the arc along which Town
Center Loop East curves. Hereinafter, the 1.50 acre parcel shall be referred to as the "Subject
Property”. Since it is Buyer’s intent to obtain a "deed release” of the southerly 18,340 sq. ft.
of the Subject Property (per provisions outlined in Paragraph "9" below), Seller agrees to further
divide the 1.50 acre Subject Property into two parcels of the following sizes: The northerly
portion of the 1.50 acre Subject Property shall be 47,000 sq. ft. and the southerly portion shall
be 18,340 sq. ft. with the dividing line between these two parcels to be created by the line which
is perpendicular to the chord of the arc along which Town Center Loop East curves. The exact
legal description for each of the parcels to be created is to be determined by survey.

3. SURVEY/PARTITION: Upon Seller’s receipt of written confirmation of Buyer’s
acceptance of this EMR, Seller shall immediately order a boundary survey for the Subject
Property. As soon as is reasonably possible, Seller shall provide Buyer with a copy of said
survey. Also, prior to or upon receipt of the survey, Seller shall apply for and obtain* the
necessary governmental approvals for a minor partition. *(Seller shall NOT be required to pay
" off the existing L.I.D. encumbrance of approx. $40,560.00 until closing. This delay in paying
off the L.I.D. may cause a minor delay in the closing of this transaction; however, it is
understood that Seller intends to use the proceeds from closing to make the approx. $40,560.00
payment. In the event Seller is NOT able to partition the property as called for herein, Buyer’s
earnest money [the entire amount submitted as of the date involved] shall be returned to Buyer
forthwith and neither Buyer nor Seller shall have any additional claim against the other.) Said
survey and minor partition shall be obtained at Seller’s sole cost and expense.

4, EASEMENTS/UTILITIES/ACCESS: When L.I.D. #5 was completed, ALL utilities
were put into place by the L.I.D. #5 contractor under the City’s supervision. In a similar

Exhibit "A" — NWCIP/Clark — June 6, 1991 — Page 1
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PROPoé.b MINOR PART!‘:QN
IN-
PARCEL ONE :
MINOR PARTITION PLAT NO. 1990-114
Swli/4 SECTION 13 T3S, R1W, wW.M.
' CITY OF WILSONVILLE -
CLACKAMAS - COUNTY, OREGON
SCALLE: 1""=300"? JUNE 19, 199 1

NORTHWEST COMMERCIAL
INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP
17685 S.W. 65TH

LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

40 207

M LO ;50,00 S

LEE 747

70
\ JOB gy rog
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AR A EARNEST MONEY RECEIPT This is o leually binding cantract,

f not undartogg, . drite.
Poniand, Oreyon ¥7204 NE PQrt] and Oregon i :Jurd_lét' seak compelent g.li 1o

coveo aom TERRENCE A. CLARK AND/OR RSSTENS(ASSTGS defified per PAFAYRapH 8", EXHIBTE "A") ™ |
(h.--’ § called *'p h Y tha sum of TIW'G TMUSAND AND NO/:‘LOG ——————————————————————— sdmbnimtndning Dallars lg. Z,QOO.GO ! 3
‘ in the form NOTEC = . 03 camest money and in part payment for tha purchase of the following Jescribed (eal estate sifudted in the City of w] | SOnV'! 11 e ’ 4‘
T couny of LL1aCKAMAST T stare of OLECON wowit_Lhe_south 11 acres of Tax Lot 411, Section 13,
 13S,-R1W,.WM as.is.defined.in Paragraph. 2", Exhibit "A". (NQTE: Exhibit "A"™ s attached hereto ,
- and_hy.its.reference.is.made_a. part_hereof.) we have this day.sqld fossid. putzhaser
T TW0_HUNDRED FORTY-FLVE THOUSAND TWENTY=FIVE AND NO7100=-==<: T e W e SORET 60 |
on the follawing terms, ta-wit: The sum, hareinabove reca!‘ ted for, of TWO_THOUSAND AND NO/100-===-==--~ T ™ " Dball s 2‘:000.'-0'0 P9
- oo sceepionc, P ot AT, belers 15 o
Upon acceptance of flile and delivery of l g:n'tdmcx(,s "itnl:r:l;??.(' =Y ENL. ﬁl EE AND. AND _NQ/LLOO=mzssmmmn e :: _..13.000.00 K
setence of ONE_HUNDRED_SEVENTY Tﬁ‘OUSANﬁngN‘¥Y-E?VE—XﬁBUﬁ8§?OO ----- e SIIIIEI A 170,025.00 ) 1
sayable as follows, .ON_CONtract per terms and provisions outlined in Exhidit "A”. '
"NOTE:  SELLER*S AGREEMENT TO SELL THIS PROPERTY IS CONDITIONED PER THE LETTEROATED JUNE 6, ::
1991, FROM_TERRY. N. TOLLS TO CHUCK LEWIS AND SAID LETTER IS ATTACHED HERETO AND BY ITS 18
. _REFERENCE_JS.MADE A_PART _HEREQF (Hereinafter referred to as the "6/6/91 lLetter"]. '
1. 1f this transaction Includes dwelling units, purchaser and ssller cenify thar a working smoke detector shall be insialled in cach such unit according to applicable low, prior 1o closing. 20
2. A fitle inwurance policy from a reliable company mxurm'?. markelabla tille is 10 be furnished purchaser in dus courss at seller's sxpenss; praliminaty 1o clasing, tsllac shalt furnith a title

: eS|

| inturance compony's preliminary titla report showing s willingness to itsue ntla snsurants, which shall ba conclusive evidence as 1o saller’s record titla, 2
3. it 13 agreed that il seller does not uppiava this sale within the period allowed broker batow in which 10 sucura seller’s accopiance, ar if tha title 1o tha 1aid premises Is not Insuroble or 23
markelable, or connor by maae 10 wuhin thirty days after nolice confaining a watten statoment of defucis is delivered 1o saller, 1he said earnast monuy shall be rafunded, But if sald sale 24
i1s_approved by suilor and iitle 10 the saud premises is inturable or marketable and purchaser neglucts or refuset 1o comply with any of 1aid conditions within ten days alter the said evidence 2
of tite is furnished ond 1o make payments promptly, as hereinabova sut forth, then the eornest money hetein recaipled for and additional eurnest ionuy, +f any, shall be forleited and 20
dispoyed of as stuted In Section F below and this contract shateupon shall be of no further binding eifecr. . 2
4. The property is 10 be conveyed by gncd_and_u‘&“’«vfkctd tve and clear of all liens and encumbrances except 2oning ordinances, building and usa restrictions, reservations In Fedetal 28

patents, satements of record and .J.EEMS.. 0F " FECARd which purchaser reserves the right to approve.

5. All {erigation, plumbing, vennlating, cooling and heatlng fixtures and equipment {including stoker and oil tanks but excluding flreplace fisturas and equipment), water hedfers, light 30
fixtures, bulbs ond lamps, bathroam fixtures, venution blinds, drapery and curiain rods, window and door screens, storm doors and windows, aiioched floar coverings, atloched I1elevision 31

antenna, all shrubs and frees and all fixtures except ... [J0NE 22

are 1o be lefr upon the premises as part of the property purchased. Tha following personal property is alto included as a part of the propetty for said purchate price. 33

nane 34

é. l;m mué fac qurtent ru:f‘Acﬁr. rents, inlecest, pramluniu for .2xisting insurance and other marters shall be made as of the date of {k closing, date of [] possession, Date of closlng is 35
er ﬂu 1% clo

.......... iy e Date of possession Is /...... iveeed OF O 300N thareafter as existing laws and regulations will permit removal of tenanis, if any. Any real props toxes, 34
i;é}.u ofr ?,"'Q';""i.'"' n:’n;an mmch is abnnbu::blo ?':l’ pariiad: b.(or;: clol:\ng, bur the du; dul-flolr g;x:ym;g't-'.té‘z ‘m&hph“bﬁ’fé'é’;d"éﬁ'é’g'rﬂﬂ' be paid by (O :wchgysér Eoﬁ-:ryfn:wn- 37
tances 10 be dischaiged by teiler may Be pald at his option out of purchaio manwy ar date of clonng. UR Al SUBJECT SALE WILL BE CLOS ESCRO 28
THE COST OF WHICH SHALL BE BORNE CO-EGQUALLY BETWEEN SELLER AND PURCHASER, ° IN oW, 3
7. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT MAY NOT BE WITHIN A FIKE PROTECTION DISTRICT PROTECTING STRUCTURES. THE PROPERTY 1S SUBJECT TO LAND USE LAWS AND 40
REGULATIONS, WHICH, IN FARM OR FOREST ZONES, MAY NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION OR SITING OF A RESIDENCE, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE
RSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE 10 THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAIE CITY OR COUNIY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND EXISTENCE OF 42
FIRE PROTECTION FOR STRUCTURES. Purchaser is bwmlg this propoesty on purchaser’'s own exomination oaly, and no! on any repicsentalions of tha seller or seller's agent.
Time is the essence of this contract. This contraa is binding upon the hains, exacuiors, odministratars, successars and ossigns of buyer and seller, Howaver, the purchaser's rights harein are <4
not asngnahle without written consent of ssllar, In any 1ult or action broughr on this contract, the losing party thersin ogrees 10 pay tha prevailing party therein (1) the prevailing party’s 45

fearonable attorney's faes in such suit or oction, 1o be lixed by the wial court, and {2} on appwal, i any, similar tees in the appallate court, 10 be fixed by the appsellate court. 40
Address 10175 S.W. Barbur B vd. #31‘2 C.E. Lewis & Associates Bg”az%r&ﬁ: :g
Port]a.n.d’ OR 97219 Phone 246-5662 By ... 49
CHAS y 50
s AGREEMENT 10 PURGHASE  yi e . ¢/ 1991 ; TR

P b \q IIA‘I
1 hereby agres to purchate the above described property In lts peasent conditlon, for the price and on the terms set lorth above and grant lgzldg%h)o Jnr 0d O 'seeefreremarreens dayn hares 52
alter 10 secure seller’s accopiance hersaf, duning which period my otfer shall not be aublect to revocotion. | acknowledQe dellvery of an axecuted copy of this sarnest money recsipt which | 53
. have read and understood; said deed ar contract to be In the name of TO be DY‘OV'\dEd prior to ¢ ] 0s1ng . 54
. Addrens 8890 Holly lLane, Suite B X)) TG e Chf g =57 Putchaser 55

© Wilsonville...OR...97070............ e Phone 0822083...... ... ........Jerrence A. Clark Purchaser 56
H C.

PURCHASER'S AND SELLER'S AGREEMENT RE DEPOSIYT OF EARNEST MONEY June 6

2,000+60 21
of $..5.2 M In the form stated above 1hall be deposited in the Client's Ilmu Account of the Broker mdiwlu.ig?g. g\llwm- 6lukh 59
accepted, whereupan tha parties agree and ditect that such funds be depotited In esctow with Transamerica Title Insurance Co. 2 -n. Ya

. _St...Plaza.level . awwd Poriland. OR 97204 (per Exhibit JA% e

The Earnest Money depasit in this

1o be_held pending ¢losing of this 1ransaction pursuant 10 the altached sicrow Imitructions, 25
y et e L lints e ~tf =Y/ Purchater - e Saller
-..,....,AI.erfTienC e...A.-....‘C] a rk Purchases N 0 rthw,e StCOﬂﬁle I‘C'l.éﬂ InVE Stmen t .Ea rt ners h1p Saller

AL

romrseemacsseg | Pt

® subject to the condi?lions outlined in tiE*BYEY4Y*Lhtt ...’.‘.»«....2.“7,“:1 ne_6

f { hereby opprove and_accept the obova saledor 1ald price opd on sald termy cnd cond) and ogres 10
"Vake Bswego . OR" YIEs .

Sofler's Addrass 17685 S.W. 65t > .
phans 0200520 Northwest. Comrércial. Investment Partnership. s

E. Osliver p pliy t& purch aithee ily e¢ by reglstered mail, a copy hereot shawlag sellee’s atteplances 70
Purchater atknowledpes tecaipt of the foregoing instrument beating his slgnature ond that of the saller | Capy hereol thawing seller's ilgned octeptance rant purcharer by eglitared mall 10 71
showing acceplants. putchates’s above addrasi, 72
Puichaser | [retuin receipr requerted) on 19 23

Retutn tetsIpl card tatelved 74

41
&
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I NGNS | Wy
&7
&8
49

Date einaniy snniisenrnsioens

Time .. [ L . e s .o Putchaier | ond attathed 1o bioker's cony . - IR | S L]
F. - R'S CLOSING INSTRUCTIONS, AND AGREEMENT IH BROKER,RE FORFEITED EARNEST MONEY 91 pL

50/50 Co-op Tolls/Ledis™ ‘ $§" of “Hhe <3 led prytdora oNeY_June 6 19 2 3
1, the tallsr whose wpnotute appean below, ogree 16 poy to 1aid broker a Tes aMOUNNIng 10 § of e o cnnscionses ia TOF sarvices tondeied in this ond hareby grant to saxd broker 78
@ lien on the procesds of the sale 1o recule payment of wid fes, In the wvent that the purchdser s depont Is forfaited purtiuant 10 wwbe-poragraph 3, obave, said forteited depault shall 79

ba disparsed in Wu(tordancc w.i the terms and tonditions el {onh in the lishng ogreement, Or In the svent ¥ s nOt saled oF th no signed laung oQreemany, ihsn W the lollowing B0
mannefi s Y to Se . ner . /‘—:“ P f

S.epidnprit ¥30 Ther o+ Fleidy LR /
Seller acnowledges recaipt of an axscuted topy of this contraar, which raiter hus read ond undentznds, beanng tig (x5 oW 82
I.N..Tolls..Company. B.0. Box 577, Portland«OR 972 salter 83

'y e et o et s o e NOPthwest Commercial.. Investment Pawsmarclhiis: Sl 84
M this 1% @ Co-op trontachion betwasn Lishing und Selling 50 5 ) T 1
Bicker, the commison st bated v the lollowiag: Listing Brokee . 7l %s Selling Broker it Rg Listing Broker's 1mihols vue s Selling Broker s 1011018 wumimon. s .
HOTE: IF BLANK SPACES ARE INSUFFICIENT, USE S:N No. 810 “HANDY PAD', 10 B SEPARATELY SIGNED 8Y BUYER AND SELLER. FOR CCUNTER.OFFER USE S-N No. 510, S

JROKER'S CCPY = FIL6 1N DEAL EHVELOTE



